# :H \$140.00 35

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM531691

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIFEPORT, INC.		03/21/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFEPORT, LLC	
Street Address:	1610 HERITAGE ST.	
City:	WOODLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98674-9581	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3546869	CMS
Registration Number:	3642322	PLUS PATIENT LOADING UTILITY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3634155	AEROSLED TS
Registration Number:	3983772	LIFEPORT
Registration Number:	3983769	ENFLITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7798

**Email:** ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

**Address Line 2:** 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53121.07.0001 Burke
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida Blekhman
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0155 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Inc to LLC Conversion V1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0156



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

From

LIFEPORT, INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

LIFEPORT, LLC, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

Effective Date: 03/21/2019 UBI Number: 601 255 951



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 03/18/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 07/12/2019